
GATESHEAD - NEWCASTLE - WHITLEY BAY  via North Shields & Wallsend
GATESHEAD - NEWCASTLE - NORTH SHIELDS  via Wallsend

Service 301: MetroCentre Link Road, Market Lane, Ellison Road, Derwentwater Road, A692, Dunston Dun Cow, Askew Road, Mulgrave Terrace, Prince Consort Road, then
both services via Gateshead Metro, West Street, Hills Street, Tyne Bridge, Pilgrim Street, Market Street, New Bridge Street, Byker Bridge, Shields Road, Benfield Road,
Appletree Gardens, Logan Road, Shields Road, High Street, Bon Marche, Church Bank, Rosehill Bank, Churchill Street, Windsor Drive, Ridley Avenue, Wallsend Road, Front
Street, The Quadrant, Deleval Lane, Billy Mill Avenue, Percy Main The Redburn, Chirton Green, Albion Road, then service 302 via Nile Street, Railway Terrace, Rudyerd Street,
Saville Street, Charlotte Street, Bird Street, Percy Street, Union Road, Union Quay, Fish Quay, Bell Street, Liddell Street, Clive Street, New Quay, Ferry Landing. Service 301:
via Albion Road, Bedford Street, Northumberland Square, Upper Norfolk Street, Tynemouth Road, Front Street, Percy Park Road, Grand Parade, Beverley Terrace, John
Street, Whitley Road, Maughans Shop, Park Avenue, Park Road, The Links, Bandstand, Holiday Park.

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 301 302 301 301 302 301 301 302 301 301 302 301 301 302 301 302 302
Codes NS NS n NS S n NS NS S NS NS S NS NS S NS NS S

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

METROCENTRE Bus Station Stand C � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �
Dunston Dun Cow � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �
GATESHEAD Metro m Stand N �  6.30 � �  6.55  7.10  7.15  7.25  7.39 �  7.54  8.09  8.14  8.29  8.44  8.59 �
Newcastle Market Street m �  6.36 � �  7.01  7.16  7.21  7.31  7.45 �  8.00  8.15  8.20  8.35  8.50  9.05 �
Byker Shields Road m �  6.42 � �  7.07  7.22  7.27  7.37  7.52 �  8.07  8.22  8.27  8.42  8.57  9.12 �
Appletree Gardens m �  6.47 � �  7.12  7.27  7.32  7.42  7.57 �  8.12  8.27  8.32  8.47  9.02  9.17 �
Wallsend High Street Bon Marche �  6.55 �  7.10  7.20  7.35  7.40  7.50  8.05  8.10  8.20  8.35  8.40  8.55  9.10  9.25  9.25
Churchill Street/Windsor Drive �  7.02 �  7.17  7.27  7.42  7.47  7.57  8.12  8.17  8.27  8.42  8.47  9.02  9.17  9.32  9.32
Percy Main The Redburn  6.49  7.09  7.19  7.24  7.34  7.49  7.54  8.04  8.19  8.24  8.34  8.49  8.54  9.09  9.24  9.39  9.39
North Shields Northumberland Sq  m 6.58 �  7.28  7.33 �  7.58  8.03 �  8.28  8.33 �  8.58  9.03 �  9.33 � �
North Shields Metro m  7.18  7.43  8.13  8.43  9.18  9.48  9.48
North Shields Fish Quay  7.23  7.48 �  8.48  9.23  9.53  9.53
North Shields Ferry Landing  7.25  7.50 �  8.50  9.25  9.55  9.55
Tynemouth Front Street m  7.05 �  7.35  7.40 �  8.05  8.10 �  8.35  8.40 �  9.05  9.10 �  9.40 � �
Cullercoats John Street m  7.10 �  7.40  7.45 �  8.10  8.15 �  8.40  8.45 �  9.10  9.15 �  9.45 � �
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop  7.14 �  7.44  7.49 �  8.14  8.19 �  8.44  8.49 �  9.14  9.19 �  9.49 � �
Whitley Bay Bandstand  7.16 �  7.46  7.51 �  8.16  8.21 �  8.46  8.51 �  9.16  9.21 �  9.51 � �
WHITLEY BAY Holiday Park  7.20 �  7.50  7.55 �  8.20  8.25 �  8.50  8.55 �  9.20  9.25 �  9.55 � �

Service Number 301 301 302 302 301 302 301 302 301 302 301 302 301 302 301
Codes NS S NS S

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm

METROCENTRE Bus Station Stand C � � � �  9.28 �  9.58 �   28 �   58 �  3.28 �  3.58
Dunston Dun Cow � � � �  9.35 � 10.05 �   35 �   05 �  3.35 �  4.05
GATESHEAD Metro m Stand N  9.14 �  9.29 �  9.44  9.59 10.14 10.29   44   59   14   29  3.44  3.59  4.14
Newcastle Market Street m  9.20  9.20  9.35 �  9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35   50   05   20   35  3.50  4.05  4.20
Byker Shields Road m  9.27  9.27  9.42 �  9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42   57   12   27   42  3.57  4.12  4.27
Appletree Gardens m  9.32  9.32  9.47 � 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47   02   17   32   47  4.02  4.17  4.32
Wallsend High Street Bon Marche  9.40  9.40  9.55  9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55   10   25   40   55  4.10  4.25  4.40
Churchill Street/Windsor Drive  9.47  9.47 10.02 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02   17   32   47   02  4.17  4.32  4.47
Percy Main The Redburn  9.54  9.54 10.09 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09   24   39   54   09 until  4.24  4.39  4.54
North Shields Northumberland Sq m10.0310.03 � � 10.33 � 11.03 �   33 �   03 �  4.33 �  5.03
North Shields Metro m 10.18 10.18 10.48 11.18   48   18  4.48
North Shields Fish Quay 10.23 10.23 10.53 11.23   53   23  4.53
North Shields Ferry Landing 10.25 10.25 10.55 11.25   55   25  4.55
Tynemouth Front Street m 10.10 10.10 � � 10.40 � 11.10 �   40 �   10 �  4.40 �  5.10
Cullercoats John Street m 10.15 10.15 � � 10.45 � 11.15 �   45 �   15 �  4.45 �  5.15
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop 10.19 10.19 � � 10.49 � 11.19 �   49 �   19 �  4.49 �  5.19
Whitley Bay Bandstand 10.21 10.21 � � 10.51 � 11.21 �   51 �   21 �  4.51 �  5.21
WHITLEY BAY Holiday Park 10.25 10.25 � � 10.55 � 11.25 �   55 �   25 �  4.55 �  5.25

Service Number 302 301 302 301 302 301 302 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301
Codes C C NS  C

  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm

METROCENTRE Bus Station Stand C �  4.28 �  4.58 �  5.28 �  5.58  6.28  6.58  7.28 � � � � � �
Dunston Dun Cow �  4.35 �  5.05 �  5.35 �  6.05  6.35  7.05  7.35 � � � � � �
GATESHEAD Metro  m Stand N  4.29  4.44  4.59  5.14  5.29  5.44  5.59  6.14  6.44  7.14  7.44  8.14  8.44  9.14  9.4410.1410.44 11.14
Newcastle  Market Street m  4.35  4.50  5.05  5.20  5.35  5.50  6.05  6.20  6.50  7.20  7.50  8.20  8.50  9.20  9.5010.2010.50 11.20
Byker Shields Road m  4.42  4.57  5.12  5.27  5.42  5.57  6.12  6.27  6.56  7.26  7.56  8.26  8.56  9.26  9.5610.2610.56 11.26
Appletree Gardens m  4.47  5.02  5.17  5.32  5.47  6.02  6.17  6.32  7.01  7.31  8.01  8.31  9.01  9.3110.01 10.3111.01 11.31
Wallsend High Street Bon Marche  4.55  5.10  5.25  5.40  5.55  6.10  6.25  6.40  7.09  7.39  8.09  8.39  9.09  9.3910.09 10.3911.09 11.39
Churchill Street/Windsor Drive  5.02  5.17  5.32  5.47  6.02  6.17  6.32  6.47  7.16  7.46  8.16  8.46  9.16  9.4610.16 10.4611.16 11.46
Percy Main The Redburn  5.09  5.24 5.39  5.54 6.09  6.24 6.39  6.56  7.25  7.55  8.25  8.55  9.25  9.5510.25 10.5511.25 11.53
North Shields Northumberland Sq m �  5.33 C  6.03 C  6.33 C  7.03  7.32  8.02  8.32  9.02  9.3210.0210.32 11.0211.32 E
North Shields Metro m  5.18 � � � � �
North Shields Fish Quay  5.23 � � � � �
North Shields Ferry Landing  5.25 � � � � �
Tynemouth Front Street m �  5.40 �  6.10 �  6.40 �  7.08  7.37  8.07  8.37  9.07  9.3710.0710.37 11.07 � �
Cullercoats John Street m �  5.45 �  6.15 �  6.45 �  7.12  7.41  8.11  8.41  9.11  9.4110.1110.41 11.11 � �
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop �  5.49 �  6.19 �  6.49 �  7.16  7.45  8.15  8.45  9.15  9.4510.1510.45 11.15 � �
Whitley Bay Bandstand �  5.51 �  6.21 �  6.51 �  7.18  7.47  8.17  8.47  9.17  9.4710.1710.47 � � �
WHITLEY BAY Holiday Park �  5.55 �  6.25 �  6.55 �  7.22  7.51  8.21  8.51  9.21  9.5110.2110.51 � � �

For details of codes please see overleaf.
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WHITLEY BAY - NEWCASTLE - GATESHEAD  via North Shields & Wallsend
NORTH SHIELDS - NEWCASTLE - GATESHEAD  via Wallsend

Mondays to Saturdays (Except Public Holidays)
Service Number 301 302 302 301 301 302 301 302 301 301 302 301 301 302 301 301 302
Codes NS NS NS S NS NS NS NS S NS NS S NS NS S NS

F C C C C C C E
n n n n

 am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am

WHITLEY BAY Holiday Park � � � � � � � � � � �  7.23  7.28 �  7.53  7.58 �
Whitley Bay Bandstand � � � � � � � � � � �  7.27  7.32 �  7.57  8.02 �
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop  5.08 � � � � � � � � � �  7.30  7.35 �  8.00  8.05 �
Cullercoats John Street m  5.09 � � � � � � � � � �  7.34  7.39 �  8.04  8.09 �
Tynemouth Front Street m  5.12 � � � � � � � � � �  7.39  7.44 �  8.09  8.14 �
North Shields Ferry Landing � � � � � � � � � � � � �  7.55 � � �
North Shields Fish Quay � � � � � � � � � � � � �  7.57 � � �
North Shields West Percy Street m  5.15 C C C  6.25  6.35 C  7.03 C C  7.35  7.46  7.51  8.03  8.16  8.21 �
Percy Main The Redburn  5.19  5.49 6.14  6.29  6.34  6.44  6.58  7.12  7.27  7.32  7.44  7.57  8.02  8.14  8.27  8.32   E
Churchill Street/Windsor Drive  5.23  5.55  6.20  6.35  6.40  6.50  7.04  7.18  7.33  7.38  7.50  8.03  8.08  8.20  8.33  8.38  8.53
Wallsend Forum  5.29  6.04  6.29  6.44  6.49  6.59  7.13  7.27  7.42  7.47  7.59  8.12  8.17  8.29  8.42  8.47  9.02
Appletree Gardens m  5.34  6.09  6.34  6.49  6.54  7.04  7.18  7.32  7.47  7.52  8.04  8.17  8.22  8.34  8.47  8.52  9.07
Byker Shields Road m  5.36  6.15  6.40  6.55  7.00  7.10  7.24  7.38  7.53  7.58  8.10  8.23  8.28  8.40  8.53  8.58  9.13
Newcastle Market Street m  5.42  6.21  6.46  7.01  7.06  7.16  7.30  7.45  8.00  8.05  8.17  8.30  8.35  8.47  9.00  9.05  9.20
GATESHEAD Metro  m Stand A F  6.27  6.52  7.07  7.12  7.22  7.36  7.51  8.06  8.11  8.23  8.36  8.41  8.53  9.06  9.11  9.26
Dunston Dun Cow � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  9.18 �
METROCENTRE Bus Station � � � � � � � � � � � � � � �  9.25 �

Service Number 301 301 302 301 302 301 302 301 302 301 302 301 302 301 302
Codes NS S NS

  am   am   am   am   am   am   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

WHITLEY BAY Holiday Park  8.23  8.28 �  8.58 �  9.28 �   58 �   28 �  3.58 �  4.28 �
Whitley Bay Bandstand  8.27  8.32 �  9.02 �  9.32 �   02 �   32 �  4.02 �  4.32 �
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop  8.30  8.35 �  9.05 �  9.35 �   05 �   35 �  4.05 �  4.35 �
Cullercoats John Street m  8.34  8.39 �  9.09 �  9.39 �   09 �   39 �  4.09 �  4.39 �
Tynemouth Front Street m  8.39  8.44 �  9.14 �  9.44 �   14 �   44 �  4.14 �  4.44 �
North Shields Ferry Landing � �  8.58 �  9.28 �   58 �   28 �  3.58 �  4.28 �  4.58
North Shields Fish Quay � �  9.00 �  9.30 �   00 �   30 �  4.00 �  4.30 �  5.00
North Shields West Percy Street m  8.46  8.51  9.06  9.21  9.36  9.51   06   21   36   51  4.06  4.21  4.36  4.51  5.06
Percy Main The Redburn  8.57  9.02  9.17  9.32  9.47 10.02   17   32   47   02 until  4.17  4.32  4.47  5.02  5.17
Churchill Street/Windsor Drive  9.03  9.08  9.23  9.38  9.53 10.08   23   38   53   08  4.23  4.38  4.53  5.08  5.23
Wallsend Forum  9.12  9.17  9.32  9.47 10.02 10.17   32   47   02   17  4.32  4.47  5.02  5.17  5.32
Appletree Gardens m  9.17  9.22  9.37  9.52 10.07 10.22   37   52   07   22  4.37  4.52  5.07  5.22  5.37
Byker Shields Road m  9.23  9.28  9.43  9.58 10.13 10.28   43   58   13   28  4.43  4.58  5.13  5.28  5.43
Newcastle Market Street m  9.30  9.35  9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35   50   05   20   35  4.50  5.05  5.20  5.35  5.50
GATESHEAD Metro m Stand A  9.36  9.41  9.56 10.11 10.26 10.41   56   11   26   41  4.56  5.11  5.26  5.41  5.56
Dunston Dun Cow �  9.48 � 10.18 � 10.48 �   18 �   48 �  5.18 �  5.48 �
METROCENTRE Bus Station �  9.55 � 10.25 � 10.55 �   25 �   55 �  5.25 �  5.55 �

Service Number 302 301 302 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301 301
Codes S NS S A A

 pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

WHITLEY BAY Holiday Park �  4.58 �  5.28  5.58  6.31  6.31  7.01  7.31  8.01  8.31  9.01  9.31 10.01 10.26 10.56
Whitley Bay Bandstand �  5.02 �  5.32  6.02  6.35  6.35  7.05  7.35  8.05  8.35  9.05  9.35 10.05 10.30 11.00
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop �  5.05 �  5.35  6.05  6.37  6.37  7.07  7.37  8.07  8.37  9.07  9.37 10.07 10.32 11.02
Cullercoats John Street m �  5.09 �  5.39  6.09  6.41  6.41  7.11  7.41  8.11  8.41  9.11  9.41 10.11 10.36 11.06
Tynemouth Front Street m �  5.14 �  5.44  6.14  6.46  6.46  7.16  7.46  8.16  8.46  9.16  9.46 10.16 10.41 11.11
North Shields Ferry Landing  4.58 �  5.28 � � � � � � � � � � � � �
North Shields Fish Quay  5.00 �  5.30 � � � � � � � � � � � � �
North Shields West Percy Street m  5.06  5.21  5.36  5.51  6.21  6.53  6.53  7.23  7.53  8.23  8.53  9.23  9.53 10.23 10.48 11.18
Percy Main The Redburn  5.17  5.32 5.45  6.02  6.32  7.04  7.04  7.34  8.04  8.34  9.04  9.34 10.04 10.34 10.59 11.29
Churchill Street/Windsor Drive  5.23  5.38 �  6.08  6.38  7.10  7.10  7.40  8.10  8.40  9.10  9.40 10.10 10.40 11.05 11.35
Wallsend Forum  5.32  5.47 �  6.17  6.47  7.18  7.18  7.48  8.18  8.48  9.18  9.48 10.18 10.48 11.13 11.43
Appletree Gardens m A  5.52 �  6.22  6.51  7.23  7.23  7.53  8.23  8.53  9.23  9.53 10.23 10.53 A A
Byker Shields Road m �  5.58 �  6.28  6.58  7.29  7.29  7.59  8.29  8.59  9.29  9.59 10.29 10.59 � �
Newcastle Market Street m �  6.05 �  6.35  7.05  7.35  7.35  8.05  8.35  9.05  9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 � �
GATESHEAD Metro m Stand A �  6.11 �  6.41  7.11  7.41 �  8.11  8.41  9.11  9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 � �
Dunston Dun Cow �  6.18 �  6.48  7.18 � � � � � � � � � � �
METROCENTRE Bus Station �  6.25 �  6.55  7.25 � � � � � � � � � � �

Explanation of codes:
NS: This journey does not operate on Saturdays. S: This journey operates on Saturdays only.
n: This journey is operated with financial assistance from Nexus.
A: This journey terminates at Wallsend Metro, 1 minute later than the Forum time. B: This journey terminates at Byker (Stagecoach Bus Depot).
C: This journey commences from the bus stop at the foot of Norham Road. D: This journey terminates at Wallsend Metro at 5.33pm.
E: This journey commences from Tynemouth Road/Ridley Avenue at 8.52am.
F: This journey operates via John Dobson Street Blackett Street Gallowgate St James Boulevard Westgate Road to Newcastle Central Station arriving at 5.47am.

: Shaded areas of service 301timetable denote portions of journeys operating to the METROCENTRE on SATURDAYS ONLY.
At other times when through buses do not operate to the MetroCentre customers may purchase transfare tickets and change onto the X66.

301
302

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour



GATESHEAD - NEWCASTLE - WHITLEY BAY  via North Shields

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Code A

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   pm

GATESHEAD Metro m Stand N � �  9.14 �  9.44 � 10.14 10.29 10.44 10.59   14   29   44   59  5.14
NEWCASTLE Market Street m � �  9.20 �  9.50 � 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05   20   35   50   05  5.20
Byker Shields Road m � �  9.26 �  9.56 � 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11   26   41   56   11  5.26
Appletree Gardens m  7.31 �  9.31 � 10.01 � 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16   31   46   01   16  5.31
Wallsend High Street Bon Marche  7.39 �  9.39 � 10.09 � 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24   39   54   09   24  5.39
Churchill Street/Windsor Drive  7.46 �  9.46 � 10.16 � 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31   46   01   16   31  5.46
Percy Main The Redburn  7.53  9.25  9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40   55   10   25   40 until  5.55
North Shields Northumberland Sq m  8.00  9.32 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47   02   17   32   47  6.02
Tynemouth Front Street  8.05  9.37 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52   07   22   37   52  6.07
Cullercoats John Street  8.09  9.41 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41 11.56   11   26   41   56  6.11
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop �  9.45 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00   15   30   45   00  6.15
Whitley Bay Bandstand �  9.47 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02   17   32   47   02  6.17
WHITLEY BAY Holiday Park �  9.51 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36 11.51 12.06   21   36   51   06  6.21

pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm

GATESHEAD Metro m Stand N  5.29  5.44  5.59  6.14  6.44  7.14  7.44  8.14  8.44  9.14  9.44 10.14 10.44
NEWCASTLE Market Street m  5.35  5.50  6.05  6.20  6.50  7.20  7.50  8.20  8.50  9.20  9.50 10.20 10.50
Byker Shields Road m  5.41  5.56  6.11  6.26  6.56  7.26  7.56  8.26  8.56  9.26  9.56 10.26 10.56
Appletree Gardens m  5.46  6.01  6.16  6.31  7.01  7.31  8.01  8.31  9.01  9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01
Wallsend High Street Bon Marche  5.54  6.09  6.24  6.39  7.09  7.39  8.09  8.39  9.09  9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09
Churchill Street/Windsor Drive  6.01  6.16  6.31  6.46  7.16  7.46  8.16  8.46  9.16  9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16
Percy Main The Redburn  6.10  6.25  6.38  6.55  7.25  7.55  8.25  8.55  9.25  9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25
North Shields Northumberland Sq m  6.17  6.32  6.45  7.02  7.32  8.02  8.32  9.02  9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32
Tynemouth Front Street  6.22  6.37 �  7.07  7.37  8.07  8.37  9.07  9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 �
Cullercoats John Street  6.26  6.41 �  7.11  7.41  8.11  8.41  9.11  9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 �
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop  6.30  6.45 �  7.15  7.45  8.15  8.45  9.15  9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 �
Whitley Bay Bandstand  6.32  6.47 �  7.17  7.47  8.17  8.47  9.17  9.47 10.17 10.47 � �
WHITLEY BAY Holiday Park  6.36  6.51 �  7.21  7.51  8.21  8.51  9.21  9.51 10.21 10.51 � �

Explanation of code:
A: This journey commences from Byker (Stagecoach Bus Depot) at 7.28am.
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 WHITLEY BAY - NEWCASTLE - GATESHEAD  via North Shields

Sundays (And Public Holidays)
Code B

  am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am   am     pm

WHITLEY BAY Holiday Park � � � � � � � 10.01 � 10.31 10.46   01   16   31   46 4.01
Whitley Bay Bandstand � � � � � � � 10.05 � 10.35 10.50   05   20   35   50 4.05
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop  6.38 � �  9.09 � � � 10.07 � 10.37 10.52   07   22   37   52 4.07
Cullercoats John Street m  6.42  8.09 �  9.12 � � � 10.11 � 10.41 10.56   11   26   41   56 4.11
Tynemouth Front Street m  6.47  8.13 �  9.16 � � � 10.16 � 10.46 11.01   16   31   46   01 4.16
North Shields West Percy Street m  6.54  8.20  8.50  9.23  9.40  9.5510.1010.23 10.4010.53 11.08   23   38   53   08 4.23
Percy Main The Redburn  7.03  8.29  8.59  9.34  9.4910.0410.1910.34 10.4911.04 11.19   34   49   04   19 until 4.34
Churchill Street/Windsor Drive  7.10  8.36  9.06  9.41  9.5610.1110.2610.41 10.5611.11 11.26   41   56   11   26 4.41
Wallsend Forum  7.17  8.43  9.13  9.48 10.03 10.1810.3310.48 11.0311.18 11.33   48   03   18   33 4.48
Appletree Gardens  7.23  8.49  9.19  9.54 10.09 10.2410.3910.54 11.0911.24 11.39   54   09   24   39 4.54
Byker Shields Road   B  8.54  9.24  9.59 10.14 10.2910.4410.59 11.1411.29 11.44   59   14   29   44 4.59
NEWCASTLE Market Street �  9.00  9.30 10.0510.20 10.3510.5011.05 11.2011.35 11.50   05   20   35   50 5.05
GATESHEAD Metro m �  9.06  9.36 10.1110.26 10.4110.5611.11 11.2611.41 11.56   11   26   41   56 5.11

Codes A A A A A
  pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm   pm pm pm

WHITLEY BAY Holiday Park  4.16  4.31  4.46  5.01  5.16  5.31  5.46  6.01  6.31  7.01  7.31  8.01  8.31  9.01  9.31  9.5610.2610.56
Whitley Bay Bandstand  4.20  4.35  4.50  5.05  5.20  5.35  5.50  6.05  6.35  7.05  7.35  8.05  8.35  9.05  9.3510.00 10.3011.00
Whitley Bay Maughans Shop  4.22  4.37  4.52  5.07  5.22  5.37  5.52  6.07  6.37  7.07  7.37  8.07  8.37  9.07  9.3710.02 10.3211.02
Cullercoats John Street m  4.26  4.41  4.56  5.11  5.26  5.41  5.56  6.11  6.41  7.11  7.41  8.11  8.41  9.11  9.4110.06 10.3611.06
Tynemouth Front Street m  4.31  4.46  5.01  5.16  5.31  5.46  6.01  6.16  6.46  7.16  7.46  8.16  8.46  9.16  9.4610.11 10.4111.11
North Shields West Percy Street m  4.38  4.53  5.08  5.23  5.38  5.53  6.08  6.23  6.53  7.23  7.53  8.23  8.53  9.23  9.5310.18 10.4811.18
Percy Main The Redburn  4.49  5.04  5.19  5.34  5.49  6.04  6.19  6.34  7.04  7.34  8.04  8.34  9.04  9.3410.0410.29 10.5711.27
Churchill Street/Windsor Drive 4.56  5.11  5.26  5.41  5.56  6.11  6.26  6.41  7.11  7.41  8.11  8.41  9.11  9.4110.1110.36 11.0611.36
Wallsend Forum  5.03  5.18  5.33  5.48  6.03  6.18  6.33  6.48  7.18  7.48  8.18  8.48  9.18  9.4810.1810.43 11.1311.43
Appletree Gardens  5.09  5.24  5.39  5.54 A  6.24 A  6.54  7.24  7.54  8.24  8.54  9.24  9.5410.24 A A A
Byker Shields Road  5.14  5.29  5.44  5.59 �  6.29 �  6.59  7.29  7.59  8.29  8.59  9.29  9.5910.29 � � �
NEWCASTLE Market Street  5.20  5.35  5.50  6.05 �  6.35 �  7.05  7.35  8.05  8.35  9.05  9.3510.05 10.35 � � �
GATESHEAD Metro m  5.26  5.41  5.56  6.11 �  6.41 �  7.11  7.41  8.11  8.41  9.11  9.4110.11 10.41 � � �
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Explanation of codes:
A: This journey terminates at Wallsend Metro, 1 minute later than the Forum time.
B: This journey terminates at Byker (Stagecoach Bus Depot).


